
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

 
 

 
JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 
jim@agilityiplaw.com 
THOMAS T. CARMACK, State Bar No. 229324 
tom@agilityiplaw.com 
PHILIP W. MARSH, State Bar No. 276383 
phil@agilityiplaw.com 
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
149 Commonwealth Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 227-4800 
Facsimile:   (650) 318-3483 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and 
ALLIACENSE LIMITED 
 
CHARLES T. HOGE, State Bar No. 110696 
choge@knlh.com 
KIRBY NOONAN LANCE & HOGE 
35 Tenth Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone:  (619) 231-8666 
Facsimile:   (619) 231-9593 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

 
HTC CORPORATION and HTC 
AMERICA, INC., 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED, 
 
   Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No.  5:08-cv-00882 PSG  
 
NOTICE REGARDING DEFENDANTS’ 
REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE 
HEARING RE EMERGENCY MOTION 
TO STRIKE HTC’S IMPROPER EX 
PARTE COMMUNICATION TO THE 
COURT 
 
Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal 
 
 

Case5:08-cv-00882-PSG   Document577   Filed09/13/13   Page1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

   
NOTICE RE REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE HEARING  1 CASE NOS. 5:08-CV-00882 

  

Notice 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendants Technology Properties Ltd., Patriot Scientific 

Corporation, and Alliacense Ltd. (collectively, “Defendants”) respectfully request that the Court 

hold a telephone hearing regarding Defendants’ Emergency Motion to Strike HTC’s Improper Ex 

Parte Communication to the Court.  Defendants filed the Motion on September 11, 2013 (Doc. 

569), and Plaintiff HTC filed an Opposition to the Motion on September 12, 2013 (Doc. 574).  

Thus, the Motion is fully briefed. 

Defendants recognize that the Court’s time is limited and valuable.  Thus, Defendants 

respectfully ask the Court to hold a short telephone conference for the parties to discuss the 

Motion, only if the Court has time to do so and at the Court’s convenience. 

 

Dated:  September 13, 2013   Respectfully submitted, 
 

AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
 
 
 
By:  /s/  James C. Otteson  

James C. Otteson 
 
 Attorneys for Defendants 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
 and ALLIACENSE LIMITED 

 
 

KIRBY NOONAN LANCE & HOGE 
 
 
 
By:  /s/  Charles T. Hoge  

Charles T. Hoge 
 
 Attorneys for Defendant 
 PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 

Case5:08-cv-00882-PSG   Document577   Filed09/13/13   Page2 of 2


