1	JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 jim@agilityiplaw.com THOMAS T. CARMACK, State Bar No. 229324			
2				
3	tom@agilityiplaw.com PHILIP W. MARSH, State Bar No. 276383			
4	phil@agilityiplaw.com AGILITY IP LAW, LLP			
5	149 Commonwealth Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025			
6	Telephone: (650) 227-4800 Facsimile: (650) 318-3483			
7	Attorneys for Defendants			
8	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED			
9	CHARLES T. HOGE, State Bar No. 110696			
10	choge@knlh.com Kirby Noonan Lance & Hoge			
11	35 Tenth Avenue San Diego, CA 92101			
12	Telephone: (619) 231-8666 Facsimile: (619) 231-9593			
13	Attorneys for Defendant			
14	PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION			
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
16	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
17	HTC CORPORATION and HTC) Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG		
18	AMERICA, INC.,) NOTICE REGARDING DEFENDANTS'		
19	Plaintiffs,) REQUEST FOR TELEPHONE HEARING RE EMERGENCY MOTION		
20	V.	TO STRIKE HTC'S IMPROPER EX PARTE COMMUNICATION TO THE		
21	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION) COURT		
22	and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,) Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal		
23	Defendants.))		
24		<i>,</i>		
25				
26				
27				
28				
20	1			

1	<u>Notice</u>	
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendants Technology Properties Ltd., Patriot Scientific	
3	Corporation, and Alliacense Ltd. (collectively, "Defendants") respectfully request that the Court	
4	hold a telephone hearing regarding Defendants' Emergency Motion to Strike HTC's Improper E	
5	Parte Communication to the Court. Defendants filed the Motion on September 11, 2013 (Doc.	
6	569), and Plaintiff HTC filed an Opposition to the Motion on September 12, 2013 (Doc. 574).	
7	Thus, the Motion is fully briefed.	
8	Defendants recognize that the Court's time is limited and valuable. Thus, Defendants	
9	respectfully ask the Court to hold a short telephone conference for the parties to discuss the	
10	Motion, only if the Court has time to do so and at the Court's convenience.	
11		
12	Dated: September 13, 2013	Respectfully submitted,
13		AGILITY IP LAW, LLP
14		
15		By: /s/ James C. Otteson
16		James C. Otteson
17 18		Attorneys for Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED
19		Kirby Noonan Lance & Hoge
20		KIRD I WOONAN LANCE & HOOE
21		Ry: /s/ Charles T. Hoge
22		By: <u>/s/ Charles T. Hoge</u> Charles T. Hoge
23		Attorneys for Defendant PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		